2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Total
Total 1,578 100.0 698 45.1 760 46.7 110 83 10
Grade
9th 410 28.1 402 27.6 8 0.6 0 0.0 0
10th 432 255 291 17.3 139 8.1 2 0.1 0
11th 403 22.7 5 02 393 222 5 0.3 0
12th 322 23.6 0 0.0 218 15.7 102 7.8 2
Ungraded or other grade 1 0.1 0 00 0 00 1 0.1 0
Missing 10 - 0 - 2 - - 8
Race/Ethnicity
Asian* 89 39 52 23 33 14 4 02 0
Black* 409 313 189 150 201 14.6 19 17 0
Hispanic/Latino 296 17.6 127 8.0 145 8.0 24 1.7 0
White* 643 429 265 17.6 323 21.0 55 44 0
All other races™ 14 0.5 4 0.1 9 0.3 1 0.0 0
Multiple races* 88 38 44 1.8 37 1.6 6 04 1
Missing 39 - 17 - 12 - 1 - 9

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 25 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.



2021 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 734 50.5 308 222 366 234 59 49 1
Grade
9th 186 142 182 13.8 4 0.3 0 0.0 0
10th 201 12.8 124 83 75 45 2 0.1 0
11th 200 11.3 2 0.1 196 11.1 2 0.1 0
12th 144 12.1 0 0.0 90 74 54 4.6 0
Ungraded or other grade 1 0.1 0 00 0 00 1 0.1 0
Missing 2 - 0 - 1 - 0 - 1
Race/Ethnicity
Asian* 50 22 25 1.1 23 1.0 2 0.1 0
Black* 188 15.7 85 75 93 72 10 1.1 0
Hispanic/Latino 136 8.8 54 3.8 69 39 13 10 0
White* 301 21.7 114 84 157 10.7 30 2.6 0
All other races™ 7 03 2 0.1 4 02 1 0.0 0
Multiple races* 36 1.7 18 0.8 15 0.7 3 0.2 0
Missing 16 - 10 - 5 - 0 - 1

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 25 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.
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Delaware High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Female

Total
Grade

9th

10th

11th

12th

Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Asian*

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races*
Multiple races*
Missing

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.

819

217
226
198
177

38
214
158
337

50
16

Total
Percentage

495

138
12.7
114
11.7

1.7
155
9.0
212
02
2.1

N

380

213
164

26
101
72
147

25

15 or younger
Percentage

228

13.5
9.1
0.1
0.0

1.1
74
42
90
0.1
10

Note: 25 students did not answer the question "What is your sex?" Those students are excluded from analyses by sex.
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18 or older
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34
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